For illustrative purpose only, set out below is a summary of the shareholdings in the

Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) immediately after the allotment

and issue of the Consideration Shares; (iii) immediately after the allotment and issue of

the Consideration Shares and the issue of the Conversion Shares upon full conversion

of the Convertible Bonds at the initial Conversion Price; and (iv) immediately after

the issue of the Consideration Shares and the Conversion Shares upon conversion of

the Convertible Bonds, subject to the conversion restrictions under the terms of the

Convertible Bonds:

   After the issue of the
   Consideration Shares
   After the issue of the  and the
   Consideration Shares  Conversion Shares upon
   and the   conversion of
   maximum number of  the Convertible Bonds,
   Conversion Shares upon  while the Vendor does
   full conversion of  not hold more than
  After the allotment  the Convertible Bonds   29.90% of the issued
 As at the date of this  and issue of the  at the initial  share capital of
Shareholders announcement Consideration Shares Conversion Price the Company (Note 1)
 No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares % No. of Shares %

Double Chance

 Investment

 Limited 569,046,976 24.91 569,046,976 18.68 569,046,976 10.77 569,046,976 17.46

The Vendor

 (and/or its

 nominee(s)) – – 762,022,000 25.01 3,000,000,000 56.77 974,488,426 29.90

Public

 Shareholders 1,715,623,213 75.09 1,715,623,213 56.31 1,715,623,213 32.46 1,715,623,213 52.64

Total 2,284,670,189 100.00 3,046,692,189 100.00 5,284,670,189 100.00 3,259,158,615 100.00

Notes:

1. The shareholding structure is shown for illustration purpose only and may not be exclusive.

Pursuant to the conversion restrictions under the terms of the Convertible Bonds, the Bondholder(s)

shall have the right to convert the Convertible Bonds into Conversion Shares provided that the

Convertible Bonds may not be converted if such conversion would result in (i) the Company’s

non-compliance with the Public Float Requirement; or (ii) such Bondholder and parties acting in

concert with it, taken together, becoming obliged to make a mandatory offer under Rule 26 of the